502997071 09/29/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3043670

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALI VAKILI	09/20/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	V-CAN IMPORT/EXPORT LTD.
Street Address:	231 MILLWAY AVENUE, SUITE 17
City:	CONCORD, ONTARIO
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L4K 3W7

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29503747

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 704-701-6107

Email: marc@mupatents.com

Correspondent Name: TIMOTHY MARC SHROPSHIRE

Address Line 1: 5820 OBERLIN DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 105

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VCA-002IDUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIMOTHY MARC SHROPSHIRE
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy Marc Shropshire/
DATE SIGNED:	09/29/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=VCA-002IDUS_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 502997071 REEL: 033844 FRAME: 0045

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Ali Vakili, whose full post office address is 231 Millway Avenue. Suite #17, Concord, ON L4K 3W7, Canada, Assignor, does hereby confirm the sale, assignment, transfer and setting over and hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to V-Can Import/Export Ltd., Assignee, whose full post office address is 231 Millway Avenue, Suite #17, Concord, ON L4K 3W7, Canada, respectively, the entire right, title and interest for United States in and to an invention relating to and entitled Slipper Sock, described within the attached patent application, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, any and all divisional applications thereof, any and all Letters Patent of Canada, U.S. Patents, European Patents, and all other foreign patents which may issue or be reissued for said invention to the full end of the term for which each said Letters Patent may be granted:

AND Assignor hereby authorizes the issuance to said Assignee of any and all said Letters Patent not already issued as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

AND Assignor, on behalf of itself and its executors and administrators, hereby covenants and agrees to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications, and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent of Canada for said invention and vest the same in said Assignees, their successors, assigns or legal representatives.

Signature: Ali Vakili Print Name: Ali Vakili	
Title: <u>President</u>	
Assignee:Print Name:	
	ALI VARILI Print Name: Ali Vakili Title: Picsideat Assignee:

7/7 d | peuolipeujaju | euni | << 8796/25756 | 9H | PATENT | 52-60-7107 | RECORDED: 09/29/2014 | REEL: 033844 FRAME: 0046